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Diocesan Worship Commission Members 
2017-2018 Liturgical Year 

VOTING MEMBERS 

Rev. Kevin Maksym 

             Pastor of Blessed Sacrament Parish 

3109 Swede Avenue 

Midland, MI 48642 

Phone: 989-835-6777 

Email: kevinm@blessed-midland.org 

Term Expires: November 2020 (1st) 

Rev. Alberto Vargas  

Parochial Administrator of St. Elizabeth of   

           Hungary Parish 

12835 E. Washington Road 

Reese, MI  48757 

Phone: 989-868-4081 

E-Mail: vpalberto12@gmail.com 

Term Expires: November 2018 (2nd) 

Michael Passariello 

3800 East Wheeler Road 

Bay City, MI 48706 

Parish: All Saints Parish 

Home Phone: 989-297-5215 

E-Mail: mpassariello66@gmail.com 

Term Expires: November 2019 (1st) 

Suzanne Guttowsky 

59 North Moore Street 

Sandusky, MI 48471 

Parish: Holy Family Parish 

Phone: 810-648-2968 

Phone: 810-404-4872 (Cell) 

E-Mail: guttowsky@sbcglobal.net 

Term Expires: November 2017 (1st)  

Sabrina Costilla (DWC Chairperson) 

Hispanic Ministry Associate 

5800 Weiss Street 

Saginaw, MI 48603 

Parish:  All Saints Parish 

Phone: 989-797-6655 (Work) 

Phone: 989-225-5730 (Cell) 

E-Mail: scostilla@dioceseofsaginaw.org 

Term Expires: November 2018 (2nd) 

Kurt Dicksen 

315 West Center Street 

Linwood, MI  48634-9217 

             Parish: Prince of Peace Parish 

             Phone: (Work) 

Phone: (Mobile) 

Email: kdicksen@princeofpeaceparish.net 

Term Expires: November 2020 (1st) 

Deacon Larry Deford 

615 Hoyt Avenue 

Saginaw, MI 48607 

Parish: Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption 

Phone: 989-752-8119 (Parish) 

Phone: 989-245-8688 (Mobile) 

Email: l.deford4@gmail.com  

Email: deaconlarry@cscluster.com 

Term Expires: November 2020 (1st) 

Alma Moreno-Babcock 

          140 Atwood Street 

           Caro, MI 48723 

           Parish:  St. Christopher Parish 

           Phone:  989-673-2346 (Parish) 

           Phone:  989-670-3089 (Home) 

           Email:  alma@airadv.net 

           Term Expires: November 2019 (1st) 

 Sr. Maria Inviolata Honma, SMDG 

7066 W. Main Street 

Port Sanilac, MI 48469 

Parish: Ave Maria Parish 

Phone: 810-622-9904 (Parish) 

Phone: 810-304-5246 (Mobile) 

Email: srmariai@hotmail.com 

Term Expires: November 2020 (1st) 

Rev. Andy LaFramboise  

Sabbatical from Diocese for Study, Beginning  

              in September 2017                        

             Term Expires: November 2017 (1st)  
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CHAIRPERSONS OF STANDING OPERATING COMMITTEES 

Joseph Henige 

Rites and Rituals Chairperson 

Pastoral Associate and 

Co-director of Faith Formation 

St. Michael Parish 

17994 Lincoln Road 

New Lothrop, MI  48460 

Phone:  989-845-7010 

Cell Phone: 810-287-8488 

E-Mail: josephhenige@hotmail.com 

Sr. Janet Pewoski 

Liturgical Formation Chairperson 

Pastoral Administrator 

St. John Vianney Parish 

6400 McCarty Road 

Saginaw, MI 48603 

Phone: 989-790-5086 (Parish)  

E-Mail: jpewoski@csjoseph.org 

Pam Bourscheidt 

Liturgical Music Chairperson 

6121 Eastman Avenue, Apt 10B 

Midland, MI 48640 

Parish: Blessed Sacrament 

Phone: 989-832-2815  

E-Mail: pamb123@charter.net 

David Tagget 

Liturgical Arts & Environment Chairperson 

105 Gratiot Court 

Saginaw, MI 48602 

Parish: Holy Family (Saginaw) 

Phone: 989-249-9047 (C:989-397-5192) 

E-Mail: dtagget@charter.net 

 

Dr. Daniel Osborn 

Theological Consultant 

Director, Center for Ministry 

5802 Weiss Street 

Saginaw, MI 48603 

Parish: Holy Spirit 

Phone:  989-797-6662 (Office) 

Phone: 989-397-3908 (Cell) 

E-Mail: dosborn@dioceseofsaginaw.org 

Deacon Jerome Green 

        Liaison, RCIA Steering Committee 

         Pastoral Administrator 

         St. Vincent dePaul Parish 

         168 E. Wright Avenue 

         Shephered, MI  48883 

         Phone:  989-828-5720 (Office) 

         Cell Phone: 989-285-5081 

         Email:  drjeromegreen@gmail.com 
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EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS 

Rev. James Bessert 

Director, Office of Liturgy 

5800 Weiss Street 

Saginaw, MI  48603 

Parish: St John Paul II 

Phone: 989-797-6665 (Diocese) 

E-Mail: jbessert@dioceseofsaginaw.org 

E-Mail: jwbessert@aol.com 

Rev. Patrick O’Connor 

Office of Liturgy 

Associate for Liturgical Art/Environment 

5800 Weiss Street 

Saginaw, MI 48603-2747 

Phone: 989-797-6665 (Diocese) 

E-Mail: pc_oconnor@hotmail.com 

Home Address: 1010 Nine Mile Road 

Kawkawlin, MI 48631 

Phone: 989-266-3455 (Home) 

Pam Bourscheidt 

Office of Liturgy 

Associate for Liturgical Music 

5800 Weiss Street 

Saginaw, MI 48603  

Parish: Blessed Sacrament  

Phone: 989-797-6665 (Diocese) 

E-Mail: pamb123@charter.net  

Deb Popielarz 

Office Assistant for the Office of Liturgy 

5800 Weiss Street 

Saginaw, MI 48603-2747 

Phone: 989-797-6665 (Diocese) 

E-Mail: dpopielarz@dioceseofsaginaw.org 
 

Most Reverend Joseph Cistone 

Bishop of Saginaw 

5800 Weiss Street 

Saginaw, MI 48603  

Phone:  989-797-6615 

Mary Beth Curtiss 

Administrative Liaison to Bishop Cistone 

5800 Weiss Street 

Saginaw, MI 48603  

Parish: St. Dominic 

Phone: 989-797-6614 (Diocese) 

E-Mail: mcurtiss@dioceseofsaginaw.org 

Joseph Plevyak  

Commissioned Lay Minister 

DWC Executive Secretary  

4604 Springbrook Court 

Midland, MI 48642-6808 

Phone: 989-245-1155 

E-Mail: joe.plevyak@gmail.com 

Parish: St Brigid of Kildare, Midland 
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